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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
—BERTHA COAL HOLDTNG COMPANY CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

% Robimsen & Robinson

— UNTONTOWN, FPA.

1015 Frick Building
___ PITTSBURGH, PA.

Al
OWNERS of MINERAL RIGHTS:

COMPLETE ADDRESS

EUNICE CAIN, 63 linden Ave SEPTEMRER 25 1945
XEEKE BN ATEI SN EHALOIRDER

Youndsville, W.Va. PROPOSED LOCATION
Do Funt ington, W.Va. e
RUSSELL C. CAIN,  U.S. Army. Sk % .
X S223
Lol Tooster Ras 4 E:rgerten, Ohic ’ .
MARGUERITE, KENNETH and MARY CAIN, Well No 1625 £p° 5o
Rt. #2, xmeeex  Cameron, W.Va. J.J. JOENSON & I o e
GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

NOVEMBER 5, 1928

, made by J. J. JOHNSON and 1., E, CAIN  to

—CARKEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY , and recorded on the__lst day

of___ DECEMEER, 1928
Book__22=-A  page_281

in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

24

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial Distriet
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia. SR

Very truly oS 1k NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
WZ I e e

weLL operator Land Agent .

1015 FRICK BUILDING
Address } STREET
of
PITTSBURGH
Well Operator | g gartios 161661202

STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W, VA.

WET=330 PrrviT NUMBER
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL. AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

800 Union TRust Building

Pittshurgh B Pennsylvania

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
L
October 20, 19 5
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Center District
ADDRESS
Wetzel Cosinty
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No F-23180
% s Eunice Cain, Agt. Farm

GENTLEMEN:
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 29, 1952 , madeby.__Eunice Cain, et al Jto
The Manufacturers Light and Heat Company

of May, 1952
Book _ 4O-A , page 123 |

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land.on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. —

Very truly yoﬁx;s,'\/i\"‘ ’ A
/ Dt 2 e R QN
LAND AGENemmsssaRessl
TE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

STREET

800 UNION TRUST BUILDING

CITY OR TOWN

, and recorded on the_ 2379 day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Address
o
Operator

10/0672023

NES 3/

Sa (v nIE uch”
ten days from the fj)t?)fé@‘ld(

ment shall forthwith 1

PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

STATE

i"giij_tactions be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
otice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
e well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location. . ;

@ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
cH ON. W. VA.

WET-330-R PeErMIT NUMBER

Y .33D-Ktw







Setobor &, 1946

Carnegie Habtural Gas Company
1015 Friclk Building

Pittsburgh, Peonsylvenia
Gontlomens

nelosed is prradt WED-380 to drill Vell
lioe 1625 on the Je Je Johnson snd le Ee Onin Fam,
Center Distriot, Wotgzel Countye

Vory tmly yours,
Bagineer
OXL ALD GAS DIVISIOH
JBeH
noled

GCs Inspector De Fe Desist

10/06/2023




THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

SYSTEM

*
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ° PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

October 20, 1954

RE * Lease 2654k, Foreign Well 23180
Center District, Wetzel County,

West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are enclosing, in duplicate, 'Notice of Proposed Loca-
tion of Gas Well', as above numbered on the Eunice Cain farm of 80 acres,
being formerly operated by the Carnegie Natural Gas Company. Your
department issued permit WET-330 to Carnegie for the drilling of this
well, It is our intention to recondition this well.

Please advise us if you desire any additional information.
Yours very truly,
THE MANUFACTU?ERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

\ ? ( 4 2 n 17
Crre e A
B

n S. Cooper, Land Agent

lgs

Enclosures

S ANT 4
Oul 139

AV R
‘;«ag‘-‘; ,,,_;.)

~

141875

® RECEIVEL
WEST VIRGINIA
DEPT. OF MINES

Wi i)

o

Y
i

N DR LS

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



November 1, 1954

The Mapufacturers Light and “eat Company
800 Union Trust Building
Pittsburgh, Peannsylvania

Bonﬁldnea:
Enclesed is persit WET-330-R to redrill

well No., F-23180 on the Bunice Cain, Agent fara,
Center District, Wetzel County. j

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND CAS DIVISION

CEHiK
Enclel

CCs Inspector Bryan Shusan

10/06/2023




3
-
/

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY
800 UNION TRUST BUILDING ° PITTSBURGH 19 ¢ PENNSYLVANIA

November 9, 1955

RE * Lease 26544, Well 1-4317
Center District
Wetzel County, West Virginia

Department of Mines
0il and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:
- We are enclosing Well Record, in duplicate, for the above

numbered well on the Johnson & Cain farm - your Permit WET-330-R. This

well was formerly known as Foreign Well 23180 but should now be known
as our Well 1-4317,

Yours very truly,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

W%; ﬂ_/&-—w—-\/

ASST, LAND AGENT
lgs

Enclosure

10/06/2023



10/06/2023



75:~"7/

'F_ormation Color Hg‘;}tér ‘,Top A Bottom : (g-ﬂv’v(i::r g:gg& Remarks
Sand Light Hard 15254 1545¢ Little Dunkard
Slate Dark Soft 1545! 1560
Rock Red Soft 1560" 1575¢
Lime Lignt dard 1575° 1615
Roek Red Sof't 1615! 1623
Slate Dark _ Soft 1623 16702 :

Sand Light Hard 1670 1720? ; ' : Big Dunkard
Slate Dark Soft 1720 1750¢
Sand Light Hard 1750 1775
Slate Dark Soft 1775! 1800°
Sand Light Hard 1800¢ 1837
Slate Dark Soft 1837 1860!
Sand Light Hard 18504 1880!
Slate Light Soft 1880! 1950
Slate . bark Soft 1950 1980!
Slate Light Soft 1980* 2010!
Slate Dark Soft 2010 2057
Sand Light Hard 2087 2100! Water 2075? 2nd. Salt Sand
Slate . Dark Soft 2100 2125 Hole Full
Sand Light Hard 2125! 2140 3rd. Salt Sand
Slate Light Soft 2140° 2243
Sand Light nerd 2243! 2256! Maxton Sand
Slate Dark Soft 22586 2266
Lime . Light dard 2266 2275 Little Lime
Slate Light Soft 2275 2292! Pencil Cave
Lime " Light nard 2292 2340" Big Lime
Break Dark Soft 2340" 2341!"
Sand . Light Hard 2341! 2520 Gas 2400'-2402' | Big Injun
Slate . Light Soft 2590! 2594!
Total Depth : 2594!

OWNERS OF SURFACE AND) MINERAL RIGHTS:

Bunice Ceainl, 63 Linden Ave., Mdundsville, ¥W.Va.

Austin Cain, 619 Rean 16th Streef, Huntington, W.va.
Russell C. (Cain, U.S. A .
Marthe & Norwood Cain, |jOL;3 Wooster Roed, Barberton, Qhio

Marguerite,| Kenneth and Mar n
. ; Rt? #i,' 6nmeron, WeVasq

\ 10/06/2023

Date.
APPROVED CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY

. B et es S

(Title) Land Agent,

, 104 6

, Owner
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Permit No._WBL =330

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Oil or Gas Well GAS
(KIND)
Company____Cernegie Netural Gas Campany i il et f A
£ Hundred, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm J «d sJOhnson and Lies Es Cam Acres 80 : -
Location (waters) Leurel Run e
Well No. 1E=1625 Eley. 1367 16. Kind of Packer
District_ Center County. Wetzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__Ls E. Cain Heirs 10. 203! 203" Size of.
Address_ SEE REVERSE SIDE 8% 1519° 1519
Mineral rights are owned by L. E. Cain peirs. 6% 2074* 2074" Depth set.
Address. SEE REVERSE SIDE 53/16 2303 2303
Drilling commence 26 4 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed March 4, 1946 2 Perf bottom_—— -~ —
Date Shot Mar. 7,1946p.oy 2400°* To___2406" Liners Used_ Perf. top
With 15 guarts Nitro-glycerin Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow 4 /10ths Water in A Inch - :
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED " SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume 84,000 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 355 lbs hrs. : «m 1055 . :
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs, COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET T?ICHES
Fresh water 1165 feet 2075 feet -1160 FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hg!:;tor Top Bottom 3“,3&::!, ? :l‘l’ltll& Remarks
Clay Yellow Soft 0 10!
Rock Red Soft 10 20!
Lime Light Hard 20! 35°
Slate Lignt Soft 35 90!
Rock Red Soft 90! 110°'
Slate Lignt Soft 110t 225!
Rock Red Soft 225" 280!
Sand Light Herd 280", 3Xo?!.
Slate Light Soft 310! 360!
Lime Light Hard 360", 375!
Slate Light Soft 375, 390
Rock Red Soft 390! 405"
Lime Light Hard 405! 450!
Rock Red Soft 450" 465"
Slate Dark Soft 465" 500
Lime Light Hard 500° 555°
Rock Red Soft 558° 565
Lime Light Hard 565" 630!
Sand Light nard 630", 650!
Slate Dark Soft 650! 780"
Sand Lignt Hard 780 835"
Slate Dark Soft 835" 850" S
Lime Light Hard 850" 950! W%
Rock _ . | Red Soft, 950" 965! '
Lime “Light Hard 965" 1040!
Slate Dark Soft 1040 1086
Coal Black nard 1055¢ 1060 Mapletwon
Lime Light Hard 1060* 1140
Slate Dark Soft 1140 1160*
Coal Black Soft 1160 165" Water 1165
Lime Light nard 1165" 1190* % Bailer 10/'08}56% -
Roek Red Soft 1190" 1240 = 3%
Sand Light Medium 1240" 1285 X C X
rock Red Soft 1255°' 1300°
Lime Light Hard 1300* 1310* / \
Roek Hed Soft 1310! 1350
Slate Light Soft 1350 1450 4 =
Rock Red Soft 1450! 1525

(Over)



Formation Color H%?ftor Top Bottom oorilw(:::r g:‘l:g; Remarks
10/p6/2023
Date November 9, , 19 55

APPROVED_The Manufacturers Light and Heat Co S

e A ks By W %- %m—./




0G-10

STATE OF

WEST VIRGINIA ~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Quadrangle M

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WET-330-R 0il or Gas Well__Gas
s SO (KIND)
Company_ THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY Cotiia sl eat b e i
Addiass 800 Union Trust Bldg. , Pgh, Pa. Tubing Drilling Well ackers
Farm___Johnson and Cain R 3
Location (waters) S
Well No 1-4317 Elev. 1367 16 Kind of Packer
District___Center County__Wetzel, W. Va. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. g2 Size of
Address 8% A 1521
Mineral rights are owned by. o 7" 2128 Depth set_
Address. 53/16. 23,"'8
Drilling commenced ___November 19, 195k 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed May 10, 1955 2 Perf.bottom_____
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf. bottom__—-.5 ===
Open Flow L40O/10ths Water in e Inch = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume 3099 Cu. Ft.
Rock Fressure i "rS.  OAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_1055 _FEET INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs.
Fresh water feet. feet 117)4' FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgsl(':}tor Top Bottom g‘w‘i::r g:‘flt‘l& Remarks
Mapletown oal 1055 1060 Run 212' of 10 3/4" Caiing, SM. HLO.
Pittsburgh| Coal 1174 1179 32.75# on $teel Shoe. |Not cemented.
2nd Salt SEnd 2078 2118 Run 1241' ¢f 8 5/8 Caslng, SM. J55.
Maxton San Not Iden'Lified 24# and copnected it t¢ 280' of origin-
Big Injun Pand 2370 2599 al casing vith a casing die nipple.
Total Depth 2587 Pumped 250|bags cement|and 5 bags
aquagel argund the 8 5/8". No return
of cement &t surface. |Run 2128! of T"
5L" Shoe spt at 2332 Casing, SM} J55. 20# ol Steel Shoe.
Pumped 225|bags cement|and 2 bags
aquagel between the 7"|and 8 5/8".
Good returp of cement gt surface. Run
2348 of 53" Casing, s;.‘ J55. 1T# on
Steel Shoe|set at 2332f. Pumped 200
bags cement and 2 bags|aquagel between
the 5%" and 7" casing.| Good return of
cement at sSurface.
D6/2023
(Over)




’ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
)7,(-{ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

"INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT
Well No._ 2 2S5~

Permit No. £ f:j SO =
/OIS Fryele Ll

COMPANY (7'& vy 6,7/'(— /‘/Qf"//d/ é/u ﬁ ADDRESS L Hh s bivia 4 2

ARkl oL ] ok wserils L E L smnisTmoy T ol - e

Filling Material Used ﬂ/é/v /‘x, 2o 7%
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD

209%-20r%

/’/4, /’//Zf/f ﬂ/w/( G\//%/f J’.L,.V /’/34/;./4

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

,
o
&

ﬂ / 7/ 7r.. I hereby @pﬁfy I visited the above well on this date. >
Ry

DATE

D(STRIC‘I‘ WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



oG-11

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Permit No Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size

Address

16 Kind of Packer =
Farm

13
Well No 10 Size o e
District County 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed_______ Total depth =

. E e s 3 Perf. top ——
Date shot Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom
e Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch o U ik
Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing.

/10ths Mere. in_______Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

01062023



v b4 o L8
. £ -
" STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/
\7 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit NOWET=330=P, Well No
comMpaNY_Carnegle Natural Gas Co. = ApDRESS_ Pittsburgh, Pa,
FARM J.Jd. Johnson & I.. E, CaimisTricT_Center COUNTY - VeSzal
Filling Material Used
Liner Location & Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

M Albe Cla a i

Drillers’ Names i

Remarks:

This well was plugged to the surface and completed
Well log inclosed,

“‘ve well on this date.
DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECT

10/06/2023

- S G| i
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0G-11 < #
- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No Qil or Ga; Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN “ PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING ‘  WELL
Company. S
Size
Address
16 Kind of Packer-
Farm
13 T

Well No 10 e S
District County. 8%

655 Pepiitset——= - ==
Drilling commenced

53/16
Drilling completed Totaldepth -~ =

3 Perffop-s - — <
Date shot Depth of shot % Rexf bottom - — .

i d o, e e s
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Yot Hen F ol

Perf. bottom

Open flow after tubing.

/10ths Mere. in_____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

@: DATE mufﬁygsﬂnzgon



e e,

=3

et~

Permit No.: m N

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
= CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
UBING RILLING WELL
Cempan&\? \%\Q \t\ Mo\ & _— ”
—eeeL \ : Size
Address SOOI\ v \y AT
~ - _ - 16 Kind of Packer____-
FarmS Yoo = V- QaNk
13
Well NOF la\ % “ 10 Size of
DistricMCountyM 8%
C 65 Depth set.
Drilling commenced
p 53/16.
Drilling completed “Fotal depth | 9 OO k T
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf, bottom_____

Initial open flow.

Volume

/10ths Water in______Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf -bottom__ >~

Rock pressure

0il

[Presh water

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in Inch
Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No-BT: - ‘Pate
lbs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Salt water.

Drillers’ Names

s

Remarks:

-

s e

DATE

P
5 3 RECEIVED o
\@J WEST VIRGINIA

> DEPT. OF MINES
kY, 7 A

4 1\
N @% »:\’,‘,.l = ’?‘.9 W

Q "\

NN @;“XT‘\\& &_\_3 vai\f\ \\:\ e ‘\\\{\ ~ A A\»\« e O

— Q\%\H &%R{%‘*‘MM\

———————

>0 06/ 20 23"



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

'S

Permit No Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



el 4 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

27
p DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Y

Ay LT S 30 INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit NOWAQ g Oikor Gas Well_— —__ - - .
(KIND)

USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS

CASING AND
A 'R' ~\ " TUBING DRILLING WELL
Compan)%?._ﬁ:&t ) \\-~ v:;\cu :

D‘-\ Size

- 5 16_ Kind of Packer______
Farm '\Q AL AN A - &‘\'&&&\
13
wel No.B D31 X O .
gk IotdA, 7 10 Size of

Distric&&.’\x‘é s\ \\\ Countmu- .. 8%

6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
illi 1 e G o
Drilling completed Total dept 2 Wk o
Date shot. . _Depth of shot__ 2 PeM, bottom-_—.____=
Liners Used Perf. top.

Initial open flow_—__________ /10ths Water in______Inch
Perf, bottom.——___——__

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
[Fresh water feet___ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

== 3 \ . : = 9 = e
Drillers’ Nameqx'\"} \'\;\\ NV VAN R 2 B S e 00 Ty S\X -

Remarks:

-

.y
( 4 " A = \L‘L\: AN ‘\\ :V\Jv\fv'\ Q.u..,\
— DATE ‘-\S : °""“f0)'0'6m'23'



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No. Well No
COMPANY ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES : CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

10/06/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows: TOTAL DEPTH - 25941

Clay 259 - 2326
5-3/16" Wood Plug 2326 - 2323
Cemont 2323 - 2313
Remove 2303' #f 5-3/16" easing. 3 :
Bridge 2286 --@ sack neat cement on bridge,
Clay to - : 29% . S0 :
Cement 209 - 2084
Remove 207lt of 6=5/8" casing.
Clay 208l = 2037
Cement 2037 = 2027
Bridge 1565 =~ sack neat cement on bridge.
Clay to 1539 Gj‘
Cement 1539 = 1529
Remove 1519' of 8-1/4" casing.
Bridge 1195
Cement 1195 - 1140 -- through Pittsburgh Coal.
Clay 1140 = 1090
Cemsnt 1090 = 1035 -~ through Mapleton Coal.
Clay 1035 - 223
Cement 223 - 213
Remove 203! of 10" casing.
Clay Sl 213 to surface.

Erect marker such as described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulationse.
All work to be done in workmanlike mammer.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on thé date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours

}E NATURAL GAS COMPANY,

President. Well Operator.-

- No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

29th day of April , 194 8 10/06/2023
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: (' )ZNM

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. @.



,FORM OG ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va. . 5

HEIRS of L. E. CAIN, By: ___CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
& > COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER e NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
EUNICE CAIN, Attorney-in-Fact, 1015 Frick Building
ﬁ%ﬂﬁ%ﬁlﬁv °WESh VIRGINTA PITTSBURGH, PA. |
e = A;DRESS 5 CBMPLETE ADDRESS
= APRIL 28 194 8

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

- WELL TO BE ABANDONED

CENTER ‘ District
ADDRESS
: WETZEL
HEIRS of L. E. CAIN, By: | County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER -
EUNICE CAIN, Attorney-in-Fact, Well No 1625 %
63 Linden Avenue, ; :
— FORIRELLLE, W= VIRSLICA J.J. JOHNSON & L.E. CAIN A

NOTIFY INSPECTOR OLIVER We LINEBERG, MORGANTOWN, W. VA.
Gentlemen:— = PHONE 3967 - 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE.

The undersigned well operator is ahout to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _3rd __ day of MAY ,1948
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
: ..r?l'f"b??‘""?{)%\
iov - Very truly yours,

N
A NEN CARNEG GAS COMPANY,
N , 3 A
ST ) ;
el ool op) By .

R
DEPAR ¢ W (Sj/ President. Well Operator.

o/

D) 10/06/2023
NOTE: Upon do: §)ob all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing th ﬁ?ﬁy ounty in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners ~adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

— WET-3304P ___PrrvaT NUMBER
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i

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL -

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

HEIRS of L. E. Ca,in, By:
EUNICE CAIN, A¥torney=in-Fact,
-hinden-Avenue

CARNEGIE NATURAL GAS COMPANY
1015 FRIGK: BURENINGron
PITTSBURGH, PA.

------- 63
2 DDKES M COMPLETE ADDRESS
Moundsville, Wes% Virginia, June 23, 194 8o
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Center District
Heirs of L. E. Cain, By: Wetzel County
Eunice CHt¥ °1W6?He§¥‘ﬂ-Fact, 6
63 Linden Avenue, ~ Well No. 1625
oundsville, e Virginia, Je Jo Johnson & L. E. Cain Patti

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING..... °01iver W. Lineberg

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
Wetzel

}ss:
Albert Clark and  Samuel B. Masters

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Carne -Natural Gas Company .
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling thel above well, that said work

May . 1048

County of

was commenced on the & ____day of ,.and that the well was plugged

and filled in the following manner:

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSSL‘:D L E‘:_Gm ‘
Clay 259)' | 2326
Plug 23267 | 2323"| 53 Wood |
Uement eJe3" | 233" ; 2303+ T 5i¥ Csg. - |
Bridge 2286+ Two Sdgcks Neat Cementfom bridge———
G1 22361 2094
Cement 2094 | 208l 207} 68" Csge -
Clay 208" | 2037!
SR IE Cement 2037' | 2027!
AT S Bridge 1565' | Two sdcks neat cement [on bridgé |
o k FL Clay 1565! 15397 |
a: Q 73 Cement 1539 1529* T200* | 319* = 83" Csg,
< o Pridge — [ 1195¢ :
e = Cement —— 31050 13Lot
Y e SIS Aoy Clay 1140' | 1090
eV O Cement 1090' | 1035!
A i Clay 1035' | 223!
AT Cement 223" 213" 2037 | 10" Csg. -
RS Clay 2137 SURFAGE, DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
oamey _ Pittsburgh Cement 1195' | 1140'| L' x L4' x 6" Cement base,with marker
(NAME) Mapleton Cement 1090! 1035' 18" x 18" at base, ta.pering tol2%"x 12" |
(MAME) at top. 30" High. Engraved thereon, ‘
(NAME) Ce N. G, CO. Well NOQ E-1625. ‘

and that the work of pluggmg and filling said well was completed on the

June

194 8e

And further deponents salth not.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this_.// ngay of

flerd ¢ Ard

16

day of
10/06/2023

)waﬂ & WW

1048

My commission expires:
VLA

@w JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

7.,477,4(4.2.»,

Notary Public.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

{ OIL AND GAS DIVISION
CHARLESTON

WELL LOCATION MAP

FILE NO. __)A[_J;_i____%}}%fz02:3

of well on United States
scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
being represented

4 Denotes location
Topographic Maps,
itude and longitude lines
by border lines as shown.
- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.

SMPERIALT TRACING CLOTH

Address

Farm __ JSSomvSon £L.E Cawt

Teact ... Aores 22 1.ease No &/3/62°7/
Well (Farm) No._ 5 Serial No, /625 |
Elevation (Spirit Level) /367

e S Lirrieray NE. [+

Bty WerzEeL District CENTER
Engineer D7 BrRirTonN

Engineer’'s Registration’ No.

File No. Drawing No.
l Date 1_2_?_5_1'_5_'_—-—-—Sca\e___[_"_=_ﬂai_————“

K & ECO., N. Y,






